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FILED
CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

12/10/2021
Name: JONATHAN WILLIAM MCKINNEY
Address: 1309 N BIRCHNELL AVE LT S
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Phone: 202-577-1696
Fax:
In Pro Per
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CASE NUMBER:
JONATHAN WILLIAM MCKINNEY 2:21-cv-09620-MCS(JCx)
Plaintiff To be supplied by the Clerk of
The United States District Court
V.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION COMPLAINT
Defendant(s).

Per Request No: 1510850-000 I, Jonathan William McKinney submitted a Freedom of Information

Act Request to the FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

]2 DEC 2021 Mf

CV-126 (09/09) PLEADING PAGE FOR A COMPLAINT
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Per instruction, I've modified the request as stated below.
Date: 11 November 2021

FBI
Attn: FOIPA Request
200 Constitution Drive

Winchester, VA 22602

Dear FOIA Officer:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

Date range of request: 01 July 1999 to 01 Sept 1999

Description of Request: Dispatch Records for activity at or around 800 Groveton Ave, Glendora,

CA 91740, USA

/2 DEC 202 W%

CV-126 (09/09) PLEADING PAGE FOR A COMPLAINT
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12 DEC 2021

The Honorable Anthony J. Blinken
Secretary of State

U. S. Department of State

Harry S Truman Building

2201 C Street Northwest
Washington, D.C. USA

CASE No: 2 21-cv-09131-dsf-age
Dear Secretary Blinken,

The above is a Freedom of Information Act request currently filed at the United States District
Court Central Court of California pertaining to specific information reported to the Central
Intelligence Agency. Within the supporting documentation is a preface of an explanation of
events that occurred prior to the request. It's my civic duty to inform you, as Secretary of State
corruption appears to have been taking place. In order to safeguard the integrity of our State,
may | request the statement attached be reviewed.

Furthermore, upon visiting the US Consulate in Tijuana, MX to address the issues detailed
within CASE No: 2 21-cv-09131-dsf-age, my right to public service was denied by the Federal
Bureau of Investigation who contacted the Mexican Policia to have me removed from the US
Consulate by suggestion of force after facing an incident where my life was almost taken by
Mexican Palicia. Lastly, it appears your Consulate was utilized in a coordinated manipulation of
the US Government by the Department of State, Drug Enforcement Administration and Federal
Bureau of Investigation in order to achieve what had taken place.

Sincerely,

onathan William McKinney /%
USAF Veteran
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Summarized Statement

Between the date ranges of 01 June 1999, within 30 days of President George Washington
Bush announcing his candidacy on 12 June 1999. | entered Tijuana, MX and shortly after my
family was targeted, this led to Federal Agents looking for Jo Jo Reyes after Iris Moser departed
to Bonn, Germany. Per the supporting statement on 01 Jan 2001 when I, Jonathan William
McKinney Entered DEP Ronald R Blanco would have had to have been identified for my orders
to be changed on 31 July 2001 before he was listed 28 Jan 2003. This proves that the California
Department of Justice would have identified whom Ronald R Blanco aka Ismael Zambada
Garcia was prior to myself being targeted, our family being targeted, prior to Enlisting. Leading
to my Orders being changed from Whiteman, AFB MO to Edwards AFB, CA on 31 July 2001
prior to the September 11th Attacks and prior to Ronald R Blanco aka Ismael Zambada Garcia
being listed on 28 Jan 2003.

This is proven by the U.S. Department of State’s Counter-Terrorism Rewards Program, was
established by the 1984 Act to Combat International Terrorism, Public Law 98-533 (codified at
22 U.S.C. § 2708).

Also supporting the cartel knowing that the Justice Department was going to take down the
cartel partners prior to The September 11th Attacks, targeted me to and then when | joined the
USAF and The September 11th Attacks took place.



Case 2:21-cv-09620-DSF-AGR Document 1 Filed 12/10/21 Page 5 of 8 Page ID #:5

THE SECRETARY OF DEFENSE
1000 Defense Pentagon
Washington, DC 20301-1000

December, 09, 2021

MEMORANDUM FOR SECRETARIES OF DEFENSE
CHAIRMAN OF THE JOINT CHIEFS OF STAFF
SECRETARY OF DEFENSE
DEPUTY SECRETARY OF DEFENSE
THE CHIEFS OF STAFF

SUBJECT: SEPTEMBER 11TH ATTACKS

References: CASE No: 2 21-cv-09131-dsf-age

Between date ranges of May, 28, 1993 and August, 23, 1993, while visiting my
Mother and Step-Father for summer. Our family moved into 6205 Dartmouth
Ave, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91737. When they became friends with a DEA
Employee and his wife, Mike and Lisa, whom may have been under surveillance.

Dated due to going to the Rancho Cucamonga Quakes games when they opened
that summer.

This may be the way our family was identified, as the Policia would of had to of
been told to apprehend me, when I crossed into Tijuana, MX and took my ID
between the date ranges of May, 27, 1999 and June, 30, 1999. Occurring within
30 days of President Bush announcing his candidacy on June, 12, 1999. Followed
by Iris Moser paying for the ticket to San Francisco, CA. approximately July, 01,
1999 then departing to Bonn, Germany shortly after Federal Agents were parked
in front of 800 Groveton Ave, Glendora, CA 91740, USA.

Between the date ranges of June, 01, 1999 within 30 days of President George
Washington Bush announcing his candidacy on 12, June, 1999. I entered Tijuana,
MX and shortly after my family was targeted, this led to Federal Agents looking
for Jo Jo Reyes after Iris Moser departed to Bonn, Germany. Per the supporting
statement on January, 01, 2001 when I, Jonathan William McKinney Entered
DEP Ronald R Blanco would have had to have been identified for my orders to be
changed on July, 31, 2001 before he was listed January, 28, 2003. This proves
that the California Department of Justice identified Ronald R Blanco aka Ismael
Zambada Garcia prior to myself and family being targeted also prior to Enlisting.
Leading to my Orders being changed from Whiteman, AFB, MO to Edwards
AFB, CA July, 31, 2001 prior to the September 11th Attacks and prior to Ronald
R Blanco aka Ismael Zambada Garcia being listed on 28 Jan 2003.

Proven by the U.S. Department of State’s Counter-Terrorism Rewards Program,
was established by the 1984 Act to Combat International Terrorism, Public Law
98-533 (codified at 22 U.S.C. § 2708).
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December, 09, 2021

Supporting the cartel knowing the Justice Department planned to take down the
cartel partners prior to targeting myself and Enlisting in the USAF with The
September 11th Attacks following.

On September, 01, 2016 Myself and ex-wife met Ronald R Blanco AKA
Ismael Zambada Garcia in Las Vegas, NV after inviting us to live with
him at Phoenix, AZ at 2538 n 55th st Phoenix AZ 85008.

On January, 19, 2017 Joaquin L. Guzman was extradited to The United
States of America and it was suggested that [ moved to Puerto Penasco,
MX.

Between the specific dates of January, 4, 2019 and April, 1, 2019 while
looking at the FBI's Top 10. Ronald R Blanco's photograph was listed as
Ismael Zambada Garcia. Upon reporting him, he was removed following
my accounts being locked out and rights taken away. Shortly after, Ronald
R Blanco was relocated within Federally financed witness protection.

Due to having my Freedom of Press taken away, communications filtered
and blocked from relaying information at the Superior Court's of Arizona
and California. The information is now filed at the UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA as
attached for your references filed as a Freedom of Information Act U.S.C.
552 For OFFICIAL PURPOSES.

Applicability.

This DTM applies to OSD, the Military Departments, the Office of the Chairman of the
Joint Chiefs of Staff and the Joint Staff, the Combatant Commands, the Office of
Inspector General of the Department of Defense, the Defense Agencies, the DoD Field
Activities, and all other organizational entities within the Department of Defense.

God Bless You, USAF Veteran



Case 2:21-cv-09620-DSF-AGR Document 1 Filed 12/10/21 Page 7 of 8 Page ID #:7

December, 09, 2021

ATTACHMENT 1

CASE NO: 2:21-CV-09131-DSF-AGR

1. Case 2:21-cv-09131-DSF-AGR Document 1 Filed 11/22/21 Page 1 of 171 Page ID #:1

2. Case 2:21-cv-09131-DSF-AGR Document 7 Filed 12/02/21 Page 1 of 163 Page ID #:182

3 Attachment 1
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December, 09, 2021

ATTACHMENT 2

LETTER TO U.S. SECRETARY OF STATE

1. U.S.SECRETARY OF STATE ANTHONY BLINKEN DECEMBER, 12, 2021

4 Attachment 1



